Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
AAR Corp.	Name: Ceradyne. Inc.		
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation CitizenshipDelaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Tachner, a professional law corporation  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address:17961 Skv Park Circle, Suite 38-E	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:	8. Payment Information:		
State: California Zip:92614  Phone Number: 949-752-8525  Fax Number: 949-955-2415  Email Address: tachlaw@aol.com.	Deposit Account Number <u>06-0930</u> Authorized User Name <u>Janis Foreman</u>		
9. Signature: James Follman Signature	<u> </u>		
Janis Foreman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/12/2010 15:52 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER 4,003 FAX DELVER 0006

):LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 02/03/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900153874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAR Corp.		06/30/2006	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceradyne, Inc.
Street Address:	3169 Red Hill
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052484	BORAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-2415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-752-8525

Email: tachiew@eol.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD TACHNER

Address Line 1: 17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOSK-189	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard Tachner	
Signature:	/Leonard Tachner/	
Date:	02/03/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0403 H \$40.00

02/12/2010 15:52 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER 3,000 FAX DELVER 0005

D:LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

source=TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004150 FRAME: 0404** 

):LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 30th day of June, 2006 by and between AAR Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 1100 North Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 ("Assignor"), and Ceradyne Canada ULC, a Canadian unlimited liability company, having its principal office or place of business at 3169 Red Hill Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor is the record owner in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the registered BORAL® mark (U.S. trademark registration no. 3,052,484), including all common law rights thereto (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (together with the Trademark, the "Assigned Property");
- B. In accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has effectively transferred to Assignee that portion of its existing and ongoing business to which the Assigned Property periains;
- C. Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property to Assignee; and
- D. Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:
  - 1. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, licenses and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons, and Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark in conformance with 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or receivable in respect of the Assigned Property, and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and foture infringements, misappropriations, or dilutions of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
  - 2. Assignor represents and warrants that, as of the date of execution of this Assignment: (i) the Trademark is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable; (ii) it has full right to convey the Trademark and the goodwill of the

DOCSOC/1177548v2/013511-0095

02/12/2010 15:53 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER // DOT 10 15:53 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER // DOT 10 15:53 FAX 9499552415

):LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

business symbolized thereby; and (iii) to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Trademark does not infringe the intellectual property rights of any third party.

3. Assignor, without further consideration, shall take such actions, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and delivery of documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to further effect the transactions contemplated herein.

DOCSOC/1177548v2/013511-0095

02/12/2010 15:53 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER Z/10/Z010 6:56:23 PM PAGE 6/009 FAX Derver

):LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

Executed this 30th day of June, 2006 at	ASSEGNEE:  Ceradyoe Canada ULC, a Canadian Unlimited Liability Company		
ASSIGNOR:			
AAR Corp., a Delaware Corporation			
By: James Former 6	Ву:		
Printed Name: Town Hart Range Por	Printed Name:		
Tide: Vic Bup & F	Tirle:		
STATE OF JULIOUS	STATE OF }		
COUNTY OF DEPOSE )	COUNTY OF )		
On Jane 30, 2006 before me.  The Killing S. Notary Public, personally appeared with the S. Kamerier passonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in bis/her authorized capacity,	On		
and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acced, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal	WITNESS my hand and official seal		
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY STRAIG OFFICIAL SEAL	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC		

DOCSOC/1177548v2/01351.1-0095

02/12/2010 15:53 FAX 9499552415 LAW OFFICE OF L TACHNER 2/003 FAX Server 2/10/2010 15:53 FAX 9499552415

):LEONARD TACHNER COMPANY:17961 SKY PARK CIRCLE, SUITE 38-E

Executed this 30th day of June, 2006 at		Executed this 30th day of June, 2006 at		
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:		
AAR Corp., a Delaware Corporation	1	Ceradyne Cenada l a Canadian Unlimi	ULC, ted Liability Company	
Ву:		By Query	* Pollyge	
Printed Name:	to the state of th	Printed Name: 19	wrold J. Pellismand	
Title:		Title: CFo		
STATE OF	}	STATE OF	) ) sa.	
COUNTY OF	) ss.	COUNTY OF	) , ss.	
On	before ms,	<b>O</b> ir	before me,	
	Notary Public,		Notary Public,	
регзольціў аррежей		personally appeared	, personally	
known to me (or proved to a	ne on the basis of satisfactory	known to me (or proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory	
evidence) to be the person w	de bediviethe is unun occur	celifores) to be the perse	m whose mome is subscribed to	
the within instrument and re	imerviedged to me tist	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he/she executed the same in	his/her authorized capacity,	be/she executed the same	e in his/her authorized capacity.	
and that by his/her eignaluse	on the instaument the person,	and that by his/her signs	ture on the instrument the person,	
or the entity upon behalf of	which the posson acted,	or the entity upon behalf	of which the person acted.	
executed the instrument.		executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		WITNESS my hand and	official scal	
SKINATURE OF 1	NOTARY PUBLIC	SIONATURE	OF NOTARY PUBLIC	

DOCSOC/1177548v2/013511-0095

**RECORDED: 02/03/2010**